09-25-2002

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME U.S. Patent and Trademark	_
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	1022321	180 _	_	À,
Tab settings			V	- o (
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa				<u>ے ح</u>
Name of conveying party(ies):	2	2. Name and address of		715
Chris Ott		Name: Protech Services, Inc.		
07//9/0	2	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	hed? Yes No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment Merger		0000 0 111 0 0 0 1		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address: 2308	Bollinger Crest	
Other				
		City: San Ramon	State: CA Zip: 94583	
09/06/2002 Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo		
4. Application number(s) or patent num	nber(s):	2415	~~	
If this document is being filed togeth	er with a new applicat	tion, the execution date	of the application is: 09/06	/2002
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
. 0/00				
09//1/02	Additional numbers attach	ned? Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		. Total number of applica	ations and patents involved	: 1
concerning document should be mai		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{}		
Name: Internal Address:			γΨ	
		∠ Enclosed		
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
		3. Deposit account numb	or:	
Street Address: 1990 N. California	Blvd.	J. Deposit account numb	7GI.	
		02-2273		
Suite 720 				
City: Walnut Creek State: CA Zip:_	94596			
	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE		
9. Signature.	4			
	$/\!\!\!/$	1-01		
Theodore I Pictor Ir	4+	A Tilloud	09/16/2002	
Theodore J. Bielen, Jr. Name of Person Signing	- $ +$	Signature	Date	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 09/20/2002 MLAKEW1 00000008 10246555

Mail ocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

02 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 013313 FRAME: 0161 <u>ASSIGNMENT</u> Atty Dkt: 14385

WHEREAS, I, Chris Ott of 2308 Bollinger Crest, San Ramon, California 94583, am the inventor of a new and useful

SYSTEM FOR PROCESSING POLLUTED WATER

for which I am about to apply for Letters Patent of the United States, the said invention being fully described in and identified by the specification and drawings in my application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by me in the City of San Ramon, County of Contra Costa, State of California, on the Ith day of Mayof, 2002; and

with principal offices at 2308 Bollinger Crest, San Ramon, California 94583, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to the Letters Patent thereon, when granted, and in and to any and all improvements thereon;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

DE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid and of other good and valuable consideration by me received from the said PROTECH SERVICES, INC., the receipt whereof in full by me is hereby acknowledged, I, Chris Ott have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over and do by these presents sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said PROTECH SERVICES, INC., its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to my said

PATENT REEL: 013313 FRAME: 0162 invention and in and to the Letters Patent thereon, for the whole of the United States and each and every foreign country, which may or shall be issued thereon, and in and to any and all improvements thereon;

THE SAME TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED BY, PROTECH SERVICES, INC., its successors and assigns, for its own use and behoof to the full end of the term for which the said Letters Patent shall or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same might or could have been enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said United States Letters Patent on my said invention, when granted, unto my assignee, PROTECH SERVICES, INC., a Corporation, in accordance with this assignment.

Chris Ott

It h. Ott

2